@ STATEOF SOUTH CAROLINA INTHE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF BERKELEY -
| ~STRIE vs. - 7 INDICTMENT/CASE#  2016-GS-08-00364
; MARCUS ANTONIO SMITH A/W: 2014A0810401454
| AKA: Marcus A Smith Date of Offense: 10282014
Race: Black/African American Sex: M S.C. Code §: - L0 110311
DOB: SS#: CDR Code #: )
Addressr . - ngl‘"
City. State. Zip: Goose Creek, SC 20445638 A SE\ITE‘JCE SHEET ™
DL , SID# -
“CDL Yos O No [0 CMYV Yes B3 No O Hazmat Yes D Ne DD JU\! R4 2015
In digposition-of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was D CONVICTED OF or A
TO: Burglary Second Degree (Violént) SC @d’dﬁ 8T Appeafs

In violation of §-16-11-0312( B) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code #0086

0 NON-VIOLENT I VIOLENT = SERIQUS O MOST SERIOUS T Mandatory GPS [ §17-2543
: (CSC w/minor 1™ or Lewst:Act)
The charge is: N Asindiced, L] Lesser Included Offense, [ Defendant Waives. Presentment to Grand Jury. [def. s initials)
} Theplea is 75 Without Negotiations or Recomimendation, " 0 Ncg\otiatcd Senténie, L—;} %ccon 1}endauun bythe Sxatx. _
T Moar— 70
Y Lj of N} . 100437 3 2 . !{J /L,/‘“’ C A f:—u’I‘UTrO(J
Kaifia Sy kéms -Sas, Assistant SolicitorSC Bar#  {Ddfeni ! r\t{/tomcy for Defcnd&nm \, 5C Bar#

WHEREFORE, the Defmdaxg_gg_o_mlmtted o the [ doﬁntv Detention Conter
tor a determinate term of daw’mouths/year\ or Cunder the Youthhxl Offender Actmot to exceed b years
and/or to-pay a fine of §: = prov ided that upon-the service of ' dayb:momhﬁ/years and orpayment
of §__ = _: pluscosts and assessmeats as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for s
months/y years and subject to'South:Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Service standard conditions of pmbauon which

‘ afe incorporated by reference.

03 CONCURRENTor [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

L The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24- 13~40 lo be calculdted and applied.by the Stale

Department of Corréctions.

{0 The Defendant is to be placed on Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S:C. Code §17-25-135.

Pursuant to 18 U.8.C. Section 922, it is unlawful for a person convicted of 4 violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-63 (Criminal
Domestic Violence) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a fi iréarm or ammuniition.

‘ SPECIAL ‘CONDITIONS:
O RESTITUTION: [0 Deferred . 3 Def: Waives Hearing O Ordered PTUP
Total: $ plus 20% fee: _ S _ days/hours Public-Service Employment
Payment Terms: . o Obtain GED ]
] Set by SCDPPPS . — 7 Attend Voc. Rehab. Or Job Corp.
May serve W/E beginning ‘
Regipient: , ' Substance Abuse Counscling i —_ " it
*Line . 5 Random Drug/Alcohol Testing O :-',' . i ! ‘3\
§14-1-206 {'\ssLssants 107.3%) : A Fine may be pd. in cqual consecutive \rer;gjgmo E’y m‘é@? QE,
$14-1-21 1 (AW D(Conv. Surcharge) $100 8. L(»’O g2 pmis. of'§ . Beginning -
$14-12H (A)2)DUIL Sun.hmuc) $100 S A $ _ Paid to Public. Detenddﬁ?«f&l e SR
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 5 _ .—ES% 2T m
$56-1-286 ¢DUI'Breath Test) 23 $ Other: =SC ey
Provise-47.9 (Public Def/Prob) : $300 S w Tz :
| §14-1-212 (Low Enforee. Funding) . $25 5.9 .60 £ o
§ +4-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breathi Test Fee) ’ $50 $
§36-5-2942(1) (Vehicle Assessinent) $40fea g 00  Appointed PD g
Proviso 90.5 (SCCIA Surcharge) $5 s K[.ed §47.12 required $500 ke pe
3% to County (if paid in installments) s $ . 4 ) during probatiok,

TOTAL H 5 133,46
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WITNESSES _
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Berkeley County Sheriff's Office The State of South Carolina
Byesnt Faaton E’B ! | | County of Berkeley
AGENCY CASE NUMBER N |
201410052779 ' B T
s e o COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER : o
APRIL TERM 2016 '
2014A0810401454 . :
DATE OF ARREST
12/11/2014 THE STATE )
ACTION OF GRAND JURY vs. o
: oyx | s
True Bili MARCUS ANTONIO SMITH =
. B/M DOB: Pt
Jwa. [kl@ghw 4-3(.—/(, @
F arepersan of Gmnd .lm) . Dale
' "VERDICT
Indictment for
BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE
SC Code: § 16-11-0311
CDR Code:. 0079
Date:

Foareperson of Petit Jury




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

| | INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF BERKELEY

At a Court of General Séssions, convened April 2016, the Grand Jurors of Berkeley
County present upon their oath:

BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE

That in Berkeley County, South Carolina on or about October 28, 2014, the Defendant
Marcus Antonio Smith, did enter the dwelling of David Smyth without consent and with the
intent to commit a crime therein. That, in addition, the defendant displayed what was or appeared
to be a knife, pistol, revolver, riﬂe; shotgun, machine gun, or other firearm; in violation of
Section 16-11-311 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the Statc, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
provided.

RAMILANZVMCZYNSKA-SAS
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR
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